07-15-200	1 _		ney Docket No. 8001-1037
Form PTO-1595		R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission 10215395	: Please record	the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of red	ceiving party(ies)
Keiji FUKUI	Name:	NEC Corporation	on g
7 - 1	Address	7-1, Shiba 5-cho Minato-ku Tokyo Japan	Δ
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 21, 2002	Additional na	ame(s) and address(es ⊠ No	s) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
		of the application is:	June 21 2002
This document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date	or the application is.	<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. ditional numbe	Patent No(s).	s 🛭 No
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Ac Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. ditional numbe 6. Total involven	Patent No(s). ers attached?	es 🗵 No ons and patents
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Accompany to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. ditional numbe 6. Total involved. 7. Total	Patent No(s). ers attached?	es 🗵 No ons and patents
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466	B. ditional numbe 6. Total involv 7. Total	Patent No(s). ers attached? Yes number of applications ved: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed	es 🗵 No ons and patents
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	B. ditional number 6. Total involver 7. Total	Patent No(s). ers attached? Yes number of application yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be characteristic points.	ons and patents \$\frac{40.00}{0120}\$
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Acc. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	B. ditional number 6. Total involving to the control of the cont	Patent No(s). ers attached? Yes number of application yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be characteristic description.	ons and patents \$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Acc 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	B. ditional number 6. Total involvence of the control of the con	Patent No(s). ers attached? Yes number of application yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be characteristic copy of the point account)	ons and patents \$\frac{40.00}{0120}\$
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Acc 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	B. ditional number 6. Total involving to the control of the cont	Patent No(s). ers attached? Yes number of application yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be characteristic copy of the point account)	ons and patents \$40.00 arged to deposit account 0120
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, R500 Acc 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	B. ditional number 6. Total involvence of the position of th	Patent No(s). ers attached? Yes number of application yed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be chosit Account No. 25- ch duplicate copy of seit account) E	ons and patents \$40.00 arged to deposit account 0120 I this page if paying by

07/05/2002 WABRHAM1 00000035 10185001

03 FC:581

40.00.4

Y&T July 1, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,KEIJI FUKUI	
	of Tokyo, Japan	
has	$_{}$ invented certain new and useful improvements in $_{}$	SELECTION SYSTEM, ITS SELECTION
метно	OD FOR VOICE CHANNELS, AND SWITCHBOARD FOR U	SE THEREIN
for wh	hich <u>I am about to make</u> (I/we have made—or am/are about to	make) application for Letters
Paten	at of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS,NEC_Corporation, 7-1,	Shiba 5-chome
	Minato-ku. Tokyo. Japa	<u>isi</u>
desiro	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letter	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unite	d States;	
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may	ay concern, that for and in consideration of
		<u>One</u> Dollars (\$1_00)
	ne in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby ackno	
	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do h	
	ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation	
	the full and exclusive right,	
as ful	lly set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by $\underline{\underline{me}}_{}$ on	the 21st day ofJune, 2002
e licable	(a) specification prepared and executed by on	10 Sorial No
ing	(b) application filed on the day of	, 19, Serial 10.
prep	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said inv	ention, application and Letters Tatem to a
held	and enjoyed by the said _ ASSIGNEE, NEC_Corporati	on of the term
for -	their own use and behoof, and for _their b	egal representatives, to the full end of the corr
for	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and e	ntirely as the same would have been need b
101	1 Abic aggiograment and sale not been made.	
	hereunto set _	my_{-} hand $_{-}$ and affix $_{-}$ my_{-} seal $_{-}$:
m	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI, day of _	June, A.D. +2002
T	OKYU, Japan	(Inventor's full Signature)
		KEIJI FÜKUI
W	akira Sakuton	
	(Atoma much	
*	State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the	whole interest is assigned. PATENT
		\(\subseteq \

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013069 FRAME: 0213